157
Int. J. Mech. Eng. & Rob. Res. 2012 Ch Lakshmi Srinivas et al., 2012
ABRASIVE WEAR PROPERTIES OF GRAPHITE
FILLED PA6 POLYMER COMPOSITES
Ch Lakshmi Srinivas1*, M M M Sarcar2 and K N S Suman2
*Corresponding Author: Ch Lakshmi Srinivas, chlsbec@gmail.com
The abrasive wear wear and frictional properties of graphite micro particle filled polyamide
6 matrix composites are investigated in this work. The composites with varying weight fractions

is then quenched in cold water and pelletized.
The resulting PA6/G composite mixers were
subsequently molded in an injection molding
machine in order to obtain samples of size
6 mm  7 mm cross section and 90 mm long.
These samples are then cut, ground and
polished to the specimen size of 6 mm
7 mm  32 mm.The sample designations and
their composition is given in Table 2.
Material Form Trademark Manufacturer/Supplier Density (g/cm3) Melting Point (°C)
PA 6 Pellet Ultramid®B3S Q661 BASF 1.13 220
Graphite Powder — B.P Chemicals 2.20 >1000
Table 1: Data of the Materials Used in this Study
Sample Designation Composition (Wt%)
PA6G0 PA6(100)
PA6G10 PA6(90) + Graphite(10)
PA6G15 PA6(85) + Graphite(15)
PA6G20 PA6(80) + Graphite(20)
PA6G25 PA6(75) + Graphite(25)
PA6G30 PA6(70) + Graphite(30)
Table 2: Data of the Composition
of the Samples
Wear Test Procedure
A pin-on-disc wear tester was used for friction